Motorola Solutions	

WHEREAS, Axon Enterprise, Inc. has supplied the Borough a quote #Q446029-4444.538RF, for Thirty-Fix (35) Body Worn Cameras with additional equipment necessary for the Body Worn Cameras for a five- year lease agreement at the sum of $47,548.00 (forty-seven thousand, five hundred forty-eight dollars) annually and for a total sum of $237,740.01 (two hundred thirty seven thousand, seven hundred forty dollars and .01 cents for the 5 year contracted price; and
WHEREAS, the Borough already uses Axon Enterprises for Tasers, the Tasers have cameras on them as well and the software is compatible;
WHEREAS, the functionality with the Axon Body Camera allows easier playback, downloading, and the capability of blurring out faces which requires no redaction when needed;